
GRIFFE FIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL 
February 2019 

NEWSLETTER 

Inset Days        

INSET 3 Monday 11th March 2019  

INSET 4 Thursday 11th July 

INSET 5 Friday 12th July 

Mrs Benson, our brass musical  instrument teacher, has a few 
spaces available for children in Key Stage 2 to learn to play a 

brass instrument. Please return the slip  below if you are          
interested in receiving more  

information.  

 ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

I would like more information about brass lessons please. 
 
Name of child ……………………………………………………… Class ……………………… 

 

Fri 1st March Spring disco 

Wed 6th March Parents’ Evening 

Thurs 7th March  Parents’ Evening 

Thurs 7th March  Parents meeting re: Internet Safety 6pm (letter already sent home) 

Mon 11th March INSET 3 school closed to children 

Fri 15th March 5H class assembly 

Fri 15th March Big Booky Bake Off 

Tues19th March RSE (Relationships and Sex Education)  

Wed 20th March FOG meeting 7pm ALL WELCOME –PLEASE COME ALONG ☺ 

Fri 22nd March 2MR class assembly 

Fri 29th March 3HM class assembly 

Mon 1st Tues 2nd April Class photos 

Thurs 4th April Easter Bingo—thank you FOG 

Fri 5th April Year 2 Vaisakhi Assembly 

Fri 12th April Year 1 Easter Assembly 

Fri 12th April Break up for Easter holiday (normal time) 

We have two ‘Read and Share’ bookcases 
in the main foyer area. One bookcase for 
children and one for adults. Place a book 
you have read on the bookcase to share 
and take one away to read. (Please don’t 
put Griffe Field library books or reading 
scheme books on the shelf). Thank you 
to Ashcroft Primary School for a lot of 
the books for children.  

BIG BOOKY BAKE OFF 
To support World Book Day  we will be holding a Big Booky 
Bake Off on Friday 15th March. Children are  invited to    

enter the Big Booky Bake Off  by baking and decorating a 
book inspired cake or cakes. All children are invited to bring 

50p to buy a piece of cake. All money collected will be       
donated to Book Aid International.   

Keeping our children safe online is very important. Please attend the   
parents’ meeting on Thursday 7th March at 6pm, if possible. The meet-
ing will cover current online issues, apps that you should be very aware 
of, age appropriate PEGI guidelines and security and safety advice.  
Please ensure your child/ren know to talk to you and any trusted adult if 
they see anything online that worries them.  


